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Market Notice 
 

Number: Y617 

Date: 01 March 2011 

 

Changes to Currency Derivatives Billing Structure: 

 

The Currency Derivatives Market will be implementing a new fee structure on the Currency Futures and 

Currency Options. These changes will become effective on 3rd May 2011: 

 

Currency Futures: 
The existing fee structure for the Currency Futures is as follows: 

Current sliding scale band (per deal)     Fee per contract  

1 – 1,000  1.14  

1,001 – 5,000  1.03 

5,001 – 7,500  0.91 

7,501 – 10,000  0.80 

10,001 - 15,000  0.68  

15000 and above, limited to R35,000 per deal  0.57  

 

The fees are capped at R35,000 per deal to entice bigger contracts.  

*All the above fees include VAT of 14%.  

 

Firstly, changes to the bands of the sliding scale have been made – introducing the maximum number for the 

higher band at 999 as opposed to the 000’s. The maximum fees are now applied after 10,000 contracts as 

opposed to 15,000 contracts. 
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The new sliding scale fee structure for the Currency Futures: 

Proposed sliding scale band (per deal)            Fee per contract  

1 – 999  1.28  

1,000 – 4,999  1.10  

5,000 – 7,499  0.91  

7,500 – 9,999  0.60  

10,000 and above, limited to R35,000 per deal  0.45  

 

The fees will still be capped at R35,000 per deal to entice bigger contracts.  

*All the above fees include VAT of 14%.  

 

Currency Options: 
The Currency Options are currently charged at R0,57c per contract irrespective of the size of the deals (incl 

VAT).  

 

As the volumes on Currency Options have increased, we are introducing the following sliding scale fee 

structure on the Currency Options: 

Proposed sliding scale band (per deal)               Fee per contract  

1 – 999  0.64 

1,000 – 4,999  0.55 

5,000 – 7,499  0.46 

7,500 – 9,999  0.30 

10,000 and above, limited to R35,000 per deal  0.23  

 

The fees will be capped at R35,000 per deal to entice bigger contracts.  

*All the above fees include VAT of 14%.  

 

If you have any objections to these fee changes, please provide your objections in writing to 

warreng@jse.co.za. 

 

If you have any queries, please feel free to contact Warren Geers (+27 11 520 7470) / warreng@jse.co.za or 

Andrea Maisel (+27 11 520 7487) / andream@jse.co.za. 
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